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SENIORS

Mark Byrum

Greg Christian
Kenneth Henderson
Scott Maloney
Carl Stevenson

JUNTORS

Bill Corley

Ricky Dial

Terry Heard

Andre Hollingsworth

SOPHOMORES

Jerome Adams
Randy Henderson
Greg Maloney
Mark Rowland
Todd Whitsitt

FRESHMEN

Brad Bradley
Robert Guilbeau
Scott Hubbard
Troy Hull

Manager: Alton Mason

1973 - 1974 ROSTER

HEIGHT

5'10"
6t0n
611"
5'11"
&1 ou

HELGHT

5'19"
6'1“
5t8n
6ion

HEIGHT

5111"
610"
5'11”
6‘1”
5'1"

HEIGHT

5:7n
éiSﬁ
5;1Qn
5!6n

Statisticians: Brian Allen
Ren Anderson
Charles Castleberry
Sherry Deloach

Coach Ronald M. Bradley

POSITION

Guard
Guard
Center
Forward
Forward

POSITION

Cuard
Guard
Guard
Forward

POSTTION

Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

POSITION

Guard
Center
Guard
Guard



REVIEW OF SENIORS' CAREER

The 1973~7l; season goes into the record book as the worst season
in modern NCHS history. In spite of a 17-9 record in their final
year, the seniors have participated in many exciting games. The 197k
team reached the Region 6AAA finals and participated in the AAA State
Tournamendb.

Seniors Mark Byrum, Greg Christian, Kenneth Henderson, Scott
Maloney, and Carl Stevenson have left their mark on Newton records.
They will be remembered as the last team to play in the historic
Newton High gym, affectionately known as "Death Valley" to Ram fans.

Greg and Scott played on four teams that won two region champion-
shigs and was region runner-up one time. They had a four year record
Of 3“‘20 @

Carl played on three teams that won one region championship and
was region runner-up one time. During the past three years the Rams
won 61 and lost 15.

Mark and Kenneth played during the past two seasons and were
region runner-up one time while helping to combine a record of 36 wins
and 13 defeats.

1973-197L SEASON
Won 17 Lost 9
Newton County Invitational Tournament Champs
Region 6AAA Runner-up

1972-1973 SEASON
: Won 19 Lost L
Newton County Invitational Tournament Champs

1971-1972 SEASON
Won 25 Lost 2
Region 6AAA Champs
Rockdale County Invitational Tournament Champs

1970-1971 SEASON
Won 22 Lost 5
Region 6AAA Champs
Rockdale County Invitational Tournament Champs



OPPONENT

Cedar Shoals
Jonesboro
North Clayten
Griffin

R. E. Lee
Clarke-Central
LaGrange
Newnan
Cartersville
Henry Co.
Forest Park
Rockdale Co.
Newnan
Jonesboro

North Clayton
Griffin

R. E. Lee
Cedar Shoals
Clarke~Central
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.
Forest Park

Newnan
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.

Cedar Shoals

SITE

1973 - 197l RESULTS

SCORES

HerbDpmell SNeNbmONTmEs Do

NCHS OPP.,

66-68
69-33
66-61
57-6L

57-L49
75-69
73=77
59-58
79-58
67-60
63~73
61~58
83-66
77-kl

77-46
57-65
71-61
67-66
6L-58
61-63
6L4-67
69-51

INDIVIDUAL HIGHS

Stevenson-29 pts, K. Henderson-1l; rebs.
Stevenson= 18 pts., Whitsitt~11 rebs.

Stevenson-l2 pts.,
Christian~-1h pts.,

Stevenson-30 pts.,
Stevenson-22 pts.,
Christian-36 pts.,
Stevenson-23 pts.,
Christian~17 pts.,
Christian-22 pts.,
Stevenson-2l pts.,
Stevenson-17 pts.,
Stevenson-28 pts.,
Stevenson-23 pts.,

Stevenson~-21 pts.,

K.Henderson-11 rebs,
Stevenson-1L pts,
Stevenson~12 rebs.
Stevenson-11l rebs.
K.Henderson-16 rebs,.
Stevenson~11l rebs,
Stevenson~12 rebs.
Whitsitt~10 rebs.
Whitsitt-13 rebs.
Stevenson~7 rebs,
K.Henderson~11 rebs.
Stevenson-16 rebs.
Hollingsworth~10 reb
Stevenson~10 pebs.
Stevenson-11 rebs.

Hollingsworth-23 pts.,Stevenson-11 rebs

Stevenson~30 pts.,
Stevenson-39 pts.,
Stevenson~28 pts.,
Christian-16 pts,,
Christian-32 pts.,

Hollingsworth-10 reb
stevenson-9 rebs.
atevenson-13 rebs,
Whitgitt-10 rebs.
Henderson-1l, rebs,

K.Henderson-22 pts., Stevenson-22 pts.,

REGION 644AA TOURNAMENT

55-52
67-65
56-58

Christian-19 pts.,
Christian-25 pts.,
Christian=-17 pts.,

STATE AAA TOURNAMENT

53-55

K. Henderson-17 rebe

Whitsitt~8 rebs.
Whitsitt-8 rebs.
K.Henderson-8 reba,
Stevenson=8 rebsg.

Stevenson-20 pts.,K.Henderson-7 rebs.



FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

! Field . Field Field |Free Free . Free §
Name {Games| Goal | Goals Goal Throw Throws, Throw {Total | Avg.
_ ‘ Atts, | Made Pect. Atts. Made | Pet. |Points | PPG
Jerome Adams 5 9 I i L. LE 0 0 0% 8 1.6 $
Brad Bradley N 1 0 0% L0 o} 0% 0 0
Mark Byrum 26 | 182 68 | 37.3% 32 25 78.1% | 161 6,2 |
Greg Christian 26 350 16L | L6.9% 10k 67 6h.L% | 395 |15.2 i
Bill Corley 5 L 0 0% 2 1 50% 1 2
Ricky Dial 113 | 13 2 | 15.3% 2 1, 50% 5 b
Robert Guilbeau 5 L 0 0 0% 2 1 s 50% 1 .3 §
Terry Heard 19 60 26 | L3.3% 28 13 Lé.Lz | €5 3.4
Kenneth Henderson | 26 | 146 57 | 39% 50 31 62% i 1h5 5 ‘6?
‘Randy Henderson 11 6 31 508 | 1k , 5 35.7% ¢ 11 Log
Andre Hollingsworthg 19 | 1k5 63 | L3.L% 36 ] 32 88.6% 158 8.3%
Scott Hubbard | 8 | 1 s . 14 o | o3 2 | .3
Troy Hull L 1 ol o3 o o | of o | o
Greg Maloney L 3 1 1 33.3% 0 0 0% ‘ 2 ‘ 5
Scott Maloney f 18 15 5 ]33.3 16 g 7 | L3.8% : 17 1 9!
Mark Rowland 5 5 0 0% o1 0 0% § 0 } 0
Carl Stevenson 26 | 196 ’ 21 | LesE | 173 0 130 | 758 | sz | 2
Todd Whitsitt 25 | 188 | 69 | 13.7% 70 53 | 75.7% ; 191 7.6
TOTALS 26 | 1598 . 67L4 | 2.2 530 366 | 69.1% | 171h | 65.9




FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Reb. Total . hLvg,

Name Total | Total - Total . Total - Avg. | No. | Fouls
Steals ; Off. | Def.  Reb. | Per .| Foulsi Per
! Reb, . Reb,. , . Game : Made : Came
Jerome Adams 1 2 ’ 0 2 A 0 ; 0
. Brad Bradley 1 0 1 1 ‘ 3 0 ; 0
Mark Byrum 35 2 56 58 |22 |52 L2
Greg Christian 13 38 80 118 | L5 69 2.7
Bill Corley 1 1 1 2 b i 1 o2
Ricky Dial 2 L 6 0] .8 5 ' .k
Robert Guilbeau | 0 0 0 0 o i 0 0
Terry Heard 10 1k 1L 28 | 1.5 22 1.2
Kenneth Henderson 30 86 103 189 7.3 ‘ 68 2.6 E
Randy Henderson 3 12 9 21 1.9 i 5 5
Andre Hollingsworth 33 L2 5k 96 5.1 i 27 1.k
Scott Hubbard 1 3 0 3 o1 1
Troy Hull 0 0 0 0 0 ‘ 0 0
Greg Maloney 1 1 0 1 3 § h 1
Scott Maloney 9 12 26 38 2.1 1 27 1.5
Mark Rowland 0 L 2 6 1.2 0 0
Carl Stevenson 29 51 183 23L 9 75 1 2.9
Todd Whitsitt 52 62 103 165 6.6 78 3.1
TOTALS 251 33 - 638 972 37.38 4 L34 | 16.7




FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Field Goal Attempts ~-- 1598

Field Goals Made -~ 67h

Field Goal Percentage =-- L2.2%

Free Throw Attempts =-- 530

Free Throws Made ~- 366

Free Throw Percentage -- 69.1%

Total Points Scored =-- 171k

Average Points Per Game == 65,9

Total Fouls Made =~ L3L

Average Fouls Per Game =-- 16.7

Total Number of Violations =-- 125
Average Violations Per Game == UL.8

Total Number of Lost Possessions -- 166
Average Lost Possessions Per Game == 6.4
Total Number of Turnovers =-- 291

Average Turnovers Per Game == 11.2

Total Steals =-- 252

Average Steals Per Game =- 3.7

Total Number of Offensive Rebounds =-- 33h
Average Offensive Rebounds Per Game ~- 12.8
Total Number of Defensive Rebounds -;’ 638
Average Defensive Rebounds Per Game =-- 2L.5
Total Number of Rebounds -~ 972

Average Rebounds Per Game =~- 37.k

Most Consecutive Wing -- |

Final Record -~ Won 17 Lost 9



Opponents’
Opponentg!
Opponents!
Opponentg’
Opponents!
Opponents'
Opponentg!’
Opponentg!
Opponents’
Opponients?
Opponentg!
Opponentg’
Opponentg!
Opponents!
Opponentsg!

Opponents'’

OPPONENTS' FINAL STATISTICS

o ot

6L

Field Goal Attempts

Field Goals Made

o

Field Goal Percentage

o

Free Throw Attempts

Free Throws Made L7

o

Free Throw Percentage
15L5

Average Points Per Game

Loo

o

Total Points

-

Total Fouls Made

1685

38 '5%
o

60%

59I’u

e

Average Fouls Per Game =-- 18.8

Total Number of Offensive

Rebounds

o s

Average of Offensive Rebounds Per Game

Total Number of Defensive

Average Defensive Rebounds Per Game

Total Number of Rebounds

Average Rebounds Per Game

Rebounds

1035
e 3908

e

e

o

398

-~ 15,3
637
2.5



INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Most Field Goals ~ Christian; 18 vs. LaGrange, 12/1L/73

Most Free Throws - Stevenson; 1l vs. R.E.Lee, 1/25/7L

Most Offensive Rebounds - K. Henderson; 10 vs. Clarke~Central, 12/11/73

Most Defensive Rebounds - Stevenson; 13 vs. Newnan, 1/11/7L

Most Rebounds - K. Henderson vs. Forest Park, 2/15/7L

Most Steals - Whitsitt; 9 vs. Jonesboro, 11/27/73

Most Points in One Quarter - Stevenson; 1L vs. North Clayton, 11/30/73
Christiang 1l vs. LaGrange, 12/1L/73
Christiany 1L vs. Rockdale, 2/8/7L

Most Points in One Half- Christiang 26 vs. LaGrange, 12/1L/73

Most Points Scored - Stevenson; L2 vs. North Clayton, 11/30/73

INDIVIDUAL HIGHS FOR SEASON

Most Field Goals -~ Stevenson; 211

Best Field Goal Percentage# - Christiang 116.9% - 16l of 350 attempts
Most Free Throws = Stevenson; 130

Best Free Throw Percentage - Hollingsworth, 88.8% - 32 of 36 attempts
Leading Scorer - Stevensonj 552 points - 21,2 average per game
Leading Offensive Rebounder - K. Henderson; 86 offensive rebounds
Leading Defensive Rebounder - Stevenson; 183 defensive rebounds
Leading Rebounder - Stevensoni 23L rebounds - 9 rebounds per game
Leading in Steals - Whitsitt; 52, 2 per game

Most Consecutive Free Throws - Stevenson, 2L without a miss

#100 or more attempts



GAME HIGHS FOR TEAM

Most Field Goal Attempts - 8l vs. Cartersville; 12/28/73

Most Field Goals Made - 36 vs. Newnan; 1/11/7h

Best Field Goal Percentage - 59% vs. Newnan; 36 of 61, 1/11/7L
Mogt Free Throw Attempts - 37 vs. Rockdale Co., 1/8/7h

Most Free Throws Made - 27 vs. R. E. Lee; 1/25/7L

Best Free Throw Percentage - 89.L% vs. North Clayton; 1/18/7L
Most Offensive Rebounds - 28 vs. Cartersville; 12/28/73

Most Defensive Rebounds - 37 vs. Jonesboros 11/27/73

Highe#t Rebound Total - 56 vs. Jonesboro; 11/27/73
56 vs. Clarke-Centrals; 12/11/73

Most Steals - 23 vs. Cartersville/ 12/28/73
Most Points Scored in One Quarter - 27 vs. Newnan; 1/11/74
Most Points Scored in One Half - L7 vs. Cartersville; 12/28/73

Most Points Scored in One Game - 83 vs. Newnan; 1/11/7h



JEROME ADAMS
Game

Jonesboro
Cartersville
Forest Park
Jonesboro
R. E. Lee

Games 5
TOTALS

BRAD BRADLEY
Game

Jonesboro
Cartersville
Jonesboro
Re He Lee

Games L
TOTALS

BILL CORLEY
Game

Jonesboro
Cartersville
Jonesboro
R. E. Lee
Forest Park

Games 5
TOTALS

ROBERT GUILBEAU
Game

Jonesboro
Cartersville
Jonegboro
R. E. Lee

Games L
TOTALS

TROY HULL
Game

Jonesboro
Cartersville
Jonesboro
Ro Ec Lee

Games h
TOTALS

5!11"

PP FGA
2
1
6
0 9
5:7n
PF  FGA
L
o 1
5'10"
PF FGA
1 1
2
1
1 L
6t5n
PP FGA
O 0
5'6"
PF  FGA
1
1

Guard Sophomore
FGM FTA FIM TP
1 2
0
3 6

Guard Freshman
FGM FTA FIM TP

0
0 0 0 0
Guard Sophomore

FGM FTA FIM TP

0

0

0 2 1 1

0 2 1 1
Center Freshman

FGM FTA FIM TP

2 1 1
0 2 1 1
Guard Freshman
FGM FTa M TP
O

¢
10

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

DR

DR

DR

DR

IR

IR

IR

TR

TR



MARK BYRUM giion Guard Senior

Game PF  FGA FGM FT4 FTM TP RP OR DR TR
Cedar Shoals L 6 2 24 L 8 2 1 1
Jonesboro 1 9 2 1 1 5 3 3
North Clayton 1 5 3 1 0 L 1 1
Griffin 3 5 2 e 2 6 2 1 1 2
R. E. Lee o L 2 2 1 5 1 1 1
Clarke Central 2 L 1 1 0 2 1 11
LaGrange 1 11 5 10 3 1 1
Newnan 1 8 1 2 2 2
Cartersville 3 7 3 6 1 L 4
Henry County 2 1 2 2
Forest Park 2 1 5 10 3 L L
Rockdale Co.
Newnan 3 13 6 1 0 12 1 L h
Jonesboro 1 3 1 2 1 2 2
North Clayton 3 1 6 1 1 13 3 b4
Griffin 2 L 0 2 1 1 2 1 1
R. E. Lee 2 8 2 b k 8 3 L L
Cedar Shoals 2 6 3 5 kL 10 2 5. 5
Clarke Central 2 7 2 L 3 7 1 1 2 3
LaGrange L 10 5 10 1 0 1 1
Rockdale Co. 1 5 2 L 2 2 2
Forest Park 3 6 0 3 1 1
Newnan 1 5 1 2 2 L 2 1 1
LaGrange L 10 5 10 3 3
Rockdale C. 2 12 7 1k 2 2
Cedar Shoals 1 9 3 2 2 8 3 3
Games 26

Totals 52 182 68 32 3 161 3 2 56 58

Names to 197L Region 644A A1l Star team; had free throw shooting streaks of
7 and 6 during season.

RICKY DIAL 611" Guard Junior

Games FF  FGA FGM FTA rM TP RP OR DR TR
Cedar Shoals 2 2 0 1 1
Jonesboro 1 g 1 2 2 2 3 5
Griffin 2 1 1
Cartersville 2 0 1 1
Forest Park
Newnan 1
Jonesboro 2 1 2 1 1
North Clayton 1 O 1 1
Griffin
R. E. Lee 1 1 1
Cedar Shoals 1 0
Clarke Central
Forest Park

Games 13

TOTALS 5 13 2 2 1 5 2 L 6 10

11



GREG CHRISTIAN
Game

Cedar Shoals
Jonesboro
North Clayton
Griffin

R. E. Lee
Clarke~Central
LaGrange
Newnan
Cartersville
Henry County
Forest Park
Rockdale County
Newnan
Jonesboro
North Clayton
Griffin

R. E. Lee

Cedar Shoals
Clarke Central
LaGrange
Rockdale County
Forest Park
Newnan
LaGrange
Rockdale County
Cedar Shoals

Games 26
TOTALS

éxon
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69 350

Guard

FGM FTA

= V-3 O

e
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o

bt

PN PFw~NUIE Mo wowoRHMpWL oW

=

16L 10k

Senior
FIM TP

12
1h
11
1k

2
15
36
16
17

6
13

9
12
17
12
15

L
12
16
32
17
19
25
17
10
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1 5
1 3
101
2

1 2
2 5
1 5
1k
6 3
1

3 3
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1 i
1 L
12
2 1 L
L3 38 80

=3
e
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118

Nemed to 197L Region 6AAA A1l Star team; had free throw shooting streaks of
7 and 9 during the season.

SCOTT HUBBARD
Games

dJonegboro
Cartersville
Forest Park
Jonesboro
North Clayton
R. E. Lee
(larke Central
Forest Park

Games 8
TOTALS

5’10"
PF  FGA

I

Guard
FGM FTA
1
0 1
0
1 1

Freshman

FIM TP
2

0

O 2

RP OR DR
1
1

1 1

1 3 0

IR

et



TERRY HEARD
Games

Cedar Shoals
Jonesboro
North Clayton
Griffin

R. E, Lee
Clarke Central
LaGrange
Newnan
Cartersville
Henry Co.
Forest Park
Rockdale Co.
Jonesgboro

R. E. Les
Clarke Central
Rockdale Co.
Forest Park
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.

Games 19
TOTALS

S?B"

MoV oW

oA~

[

22

Guard Junior

FGA FGM  FTA  FTM
6 2 2 2
L 0 2 2
5 I 1 1
7 2 1 0
12 7 10 5
1 0 2 0
2 1 1 0
8 5 2 1
5 1 2 1
3 2 2 0
3 1 1 0
2 0 2 1
1 1

1 0

60 26 28 13

TP

= N\ [AVIR @A
VD:‘

OO W
gl o

65

RP  OR
1
1
2
1 5
N
1 3
1
1 2
1
10 1k

Had a free throw shooting streak of 5 straight during season.

ANDRE HOLLINGSWORTH

Games

Jonesboro
Cartersville
Henry Co.
Forest Park
Hockdale Co.
Newnan
Jonesgboro
North Clayton
Griffin

R. E. Lee
Cedar Shoals
Clarke Central
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.
Forest Park
Newnan
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.
Cedar Shoals

Games 19
TOTALS

PR

SRS

IRl o R S SENEag o

27

6o Forward Junior

FGA FGM FTA FIM

1 0
9 5 3 3
8 2
1 0 kL 3
13 5 6 6
10 10 2 2
12 6
10 5
19 11 2 1
12 L L L
8 2 8 8
13 L
9 3
2 1
1 1
8 3 1 1
5 1 N 2
1 0
3 0 2 2

1h5 63 36 32

TP

13
L

3

16
22
12
10
23
12

" S?*JRDR)O\ODE

158

RP  OR
1
L 5
1 5
1 1
3 2
3 2
2 3
2 3
L
5 5
1 2
5
3 3
2
1
1
2
2 1
33 L2

DR

W U

=

1k

PO RO PO WL OV W0 AT = et b fod o o gg

[ aa

5L

Hit 10 for 10 from the field and 2 for 2 from the foul line for perfect
shooting game at Newnan; had free throw shooting streaks of 8 and 13 during

480

13

TR

OO~

N - ~g

N NO N PO 3
] )

O

hJR)P’hJCDtﬁU\F‘-JCDFJ\D\D

i

96



KENNETH HENDERSON

Games

Cedar Shoals
Jonesboro
North Clayton
Griffin

Re E. Lee
Clarke Central
LaGrange
Newnan
Cartersville
Henry Co.
Forest Park
Rockdale Co.
Newnan
Jonesgboro
North Clayton
Griffin

R. B, Lee
Cedar Shoals
Clarke Central
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.
Forest Park
Newnan
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.
Cedar Shoals

Games 26
TOTALS

Had free throw shooting streaks of 6 and 9 during season.

RANDY HENDERSON

Games

Cedar Shoals
Jonegboro
Cartersville
Forest Park
Hockdale Co.
Jonesboro
North Clayton
R. E. Lee
Cedar Shoals
Clarke Central
Forest Park

Games 11
TOTALS

t

RO B VTR VLR S

W VTS W LN UL

68

PF

610"

GrLn Center Senior
FGA FGM FT4A FIM TP
13 s 3 1 11
6 2 L
13 2 2 1 5
5 3 3 1 7
5 3 3 1 7
11 L L 2 10
N 2 N
L 2 6 6 10
8 3 6
N 2 L
L 2 L
3 0 5 0 0
2 1 3 3 5
12 2 L
1 1 2
2 0 2 0
1 0 2 2 2
N 0
3 2 3 1 g
11 N L L 12
10 9 L N 22
3 1 ' , 2
5 1 2 1 3
9 b 2 2 10
3 2 2 2 6
1L6 57 50 31 145

Forward Sophomore

FGA FGM  FTA  FIM TP
2 2 1 0 N
1 0 2 1 1
1 0 2 0 0
1 0 2 0
1 1 2

5 2 2
2 2 2
6 3 1l 5 11

1h
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CARL. STEVENSON gron Forward Senior

Games PF  FGA FGM FTA FrM TP RP OR DR TR
Ceder Shoals 3 25 11 12 7 29 1 2 8 10
Jonesboro 3 15 8 2 2 18 1 1 8 9
North Clayton 2 27 17 12 8 L2 2 Ly 6 10
Griffin 2 1L 6 3 2 1k 2 2 10 12
R. E. Lee Lo 32 L 3 2 30 2 2 9 11
Clarke Central L 27 11 1 0 22 3 L7
LaGrange L 1l 6 8 5 17 1 1 10 11
Newnan 5 23 10 6 3 23 3 9 12
Cartersville 1 17 L N L 12 b 2 6 8
Henry Co. L 22 7 8 7 21 1 1 9 10
Forest Park 5 19 12 2 0 2k 7 7
Rockdale Co. 2 17 5 9 7 17 1 7 7
Newnan 2 20 10 8 8 28 1 3 13 16
Jonesboro 1 16 10 6 3 23 1 2 8 10
North Clayton 1 21 5 12 1 21 L7 o1
Griffin 2 10 L 2 2 10 It 6 10
R. E. Lee 2 21 8 15 1L 30 1 1 7 8
Cedar Shoals L 28 16 7 7 39 1 8 9
Clarke Central 1 26 11 6 6 28 1 3 10 13
LaCrange L 1k 1 16 10 12 3 3 5 8
Rockdale Co. 5 13 5 2 4] 10 1 1 8 9
Forest Park 3 19 8 6 6 22 1 1 3 L
Newnan 1 17 6 L L 16 2 1 3 L
LaGrange L 12 5 7 5 15 1 L 2 6
Rockdale Co. 1 1 2 6 5 9 1 1 7 8
Cedar Shoals L 12 9 6 2 20 1 1 3 L

Games 26

TOTALS 75 Loé 211 173 130 552 29 51 183 234

Had free throw shooting streaks of 11, 1L, 2L, and 12 during season.

GREG MALONEY 5/11" Forward Sophomore
Games PP FGA FGH FTA M TP BP OR DR TR
Jonesgboro 2 1 2
Cartersville 2
Jonesboro 1 1 O 1 1 1
Ro Eo Lee 1
Games L
TOTALS L 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1
MARK ROWLAND 6r1 Forward Sophomore
Games PF FGA FGM FTA M TP RP OR DR TR
Jonesboro 1 C 2 2
Cartergville 2 0 1 1 2
Forest Park 1 0 1 1
Jonesboro 1 0 1 1
R E. Lee
Games 5
TOTALS 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 Iy 2 [

15



TODD WHITSITT
Games

Jonegboro
North Clayton
Griffin

R. E. Lee
Clarke Central
LaGrange
Newnan
Cartersville
Henry Co.
Forest Park
Rockdale Co.
Newnan
Jonesboro
North Clayton
Griffin

Re E. Lee
Cedar Shoals
Clarke Centrsl
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.
Forest Park
Newnan
LaGrange
Rockdale Co.
Cedar Shoals

Games 25
TOTALS

SCOTT MALONEY
Games

Cedar Shoals
Jonesboro
North Clayton
Griffin

R. BE. Lee
Clarke Central
LaGrange
Newnman
Cartergville
Henry Co.
Forest Park
Rockdale Co.
Jonesboro
North Clayton
Griffin

Clarke Central
Rockdale Co,
Foregt Park

Games 18

6r1n Forward Sophomore
PF  FGA FGM FTA M TP RP
1 7 3 7 6 12 9
L kL 1 2 2 L h
2 6 3 6 3
3 L 3 6 1
L1 0 5 3 3
L L 2 L L
5 3 3 6
2 10 3 8 5 11 5
3 11 L 7 5 13 2
3 L 2 6 6 10 1
L 11 L 5 5 13 1
3 11 6 1 0 12
L7 3 L L 10 3
L 10 in 2 2 10 2
L 1k 5 10
L 3 2 L
TR 0 2 0
2 I 2 6 3 7 1
3 10 5 2 2 12 2
L L 0 2 2 2
5 6 3 6 3
1 6 2 5 3 7 L
1 5 L 3 2 10 2
6 3 6 5
k 3 2 3 3 7
786 158 69 70 53 191 52
Had free throw shooting streaks of 13 and 6 during season.
%'11" Forward Senior
T FGA FGM FTA FIM TP RP
3 1 1 3 2 L
2 1 8]
L 3 1 3 1 3 3
3 2 1 3 2 L 1
3 1 0 3 2 2
1 1
2 1 0
3 1 1 1
1 0
3 1 1 0 2 1
2
1 0
2
2 1 o 2 0
27 15 5 16 7 17 9

TOTALS

Had free throw shooting streak of l straight during season.

16

OOV N BTN I W W W IO é%

£ b

RN Y

62

OR

ny [p R VS]

RSN

12

=
2y

WVl I o Vile 5w OVl A o~

w3 hvb Lo OB~ O

103

[ S G VPR o Eg

[AM)

A ™

e
=

0 N
w o 5F -

HC‘OOCD!—’NESO\% OO OhirNoe B

165

=3
=

[l ol RS PN NNVL W e e

Lo
<o



TELM SCHOCL RECORDS
GAME

Most Field Goals Attempted - 100 vs. Henry County, 1/3/69
Most Field Goals Made - U6 vs, Jonesboro, 12/15/70
Best Field Goal Percentage - 6L.3% vs. Griffin (36 of 56), 12/5/72
Most Free Throws Attempted - 60 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/5/6L (65 season)
Most Free Throws Made - L5 vs. R. BE. Lee, 12/5/6lL (65 season)
Best Free Throw Percentage ~ 100% vs. Greensboro (13 of 13) 1/25/63
Most Points in One Quarter - 39 vs. Henry County, 12/23/ 69 (70 season)
Most Points in One Half - 62 vs. Jonesboro, 12/15/70 (71 season)
Most Points in One Game - 107 vs. Henry County, 12/23/69 (70 season)
Most Steals - L2 vs. Baldwin, 12/6/58 (59 season)
Most Offensive Rebounds -~ 38 vs, Morgan County 1/22/59
38 vs. Baldwin, 12/L/59 (60 season)
38 vs. Central Gwinnett, 12/12/59 (60 season)
38 vs. Henry County, 1/3/69
Most Defensive Rebounds -~ L3 vs. Clarke-Central, 1/31/73
Highest Number of Rebounds - 77 vs. Burney Harris, 12/6/68 (69 sea§on)

TEAM SCHOOL RECORDS
SEASON

Most Field Goals Attempted ~ 1996, 1965

Most Field Goals Made - 907, 1965

Best Field Goal Percentage - L5.L% (907 of 1996 attempts), 1965

Most Free Throws Attempted - 1023, 1966

Most Free Throws Made - 682, 1966

Best Free Throw Percentage - 73.9% (561 of 759 attempts), 1962

Most Points Scored - 2428, 1965

Highest Average Points Per Game - 76.9, 1972

Best Defensive Average Per Game ~ 35.6, 1963

Most Steals - 551, 1959

Best Average of Steals Per Game - 20.L, 1959

Most Offensive Rebounds - 635, 1967

Best Average of Offensive Rebounds Per Game - 23.5, 1960

Most Defensive Rebounds ~ 971, 1966

Best Average of Defensive Rebounds Per Game ~ 30.6, 1972

Most Rebounds ~ 1505, 1966

Best Rebound Average Per Game ~ 48.15, 1972

Most Wins - 35, 196k

Most Consecutive Wins = 3L straight, 1965 (L2 straight including last 8
wins of 196l geason)

Best Record ~ Won 35, Lost 1, 1964

17



INDIVIDUAL SCHOOL RECORDS
GAME

Most Field Goals - Scott Price; 19 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/8/72 (73 season)

Most Free Throws - Tim Christian; 19 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/5/6l (65 season)

Most Points Scored - Scott Price; L7 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/8/72 (73 season)

Most Points in One Quarter - Scott Price; 19 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/8/72 (73 season)

Most Points in One Half - Scott Price; 31 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/8/72 (73 season)

Most Steals - Tim Christian; 11 vs. Evergreen, Ala., 2/5/65

Most Offensive Rebounds - Ed Hertwig; 18 vs. Hart County, 2/13/59

Most Defensive Rebounds - Allan Row; 17 vs. Baldwin, 12/&/59 (60 season)
Donnie Freeman; 17 vs. Forest Park, 1/1L/72

Most Rebounds - Allan Rowe; 31 vs. Baldwin, 12/L/59 (60 season)

SEASON

Most Field Goals - Tim Christian; 270, 1965

Best Field Goal Percentage¥# -~ Scott Price; 58.2% (159 of 273 attempts), 1972
Most Free Throws - Tim Christian; 241, 1965

Best Free Throw Percentage* Henry Bowen; 91% (92 of 101 attempts), 1962 °
Most Consccutive Free Throws Without a Miss - Mickey Dickerson; 36, 1970
Most Points Scored ~ Tim Christian; 781, 1965

Highest Average Per Game - Scott Price; 26.0 1973

Most Steals - Terry Schell; 109, 1967

Best Average of Steals Per Game - Billy Dean Rutledge; 3.6, 1959

Most Offensive Rebounds -~ Allan Rowe; 2L9, 1961

Best Offensive Rebound Average - Allan Rowe; 8.3, 1961

Most Defensive Rebounds ~ Tim Christian; 32L, 1965

Best Defensive Rebound Average - Donnie Freeman; 9.28, 1972

Most Rebounds - Tim Christian; L72, 1965

Best Rebound Average Per Game ~ Allan Rowe; 15.2, 1961

Most Points in High School Career - Tim Christian; 2,101 points, 1961-1965

#100 or more attempts
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NEWTION HIGH GYM RECOERDS

SINGLE GAME
TRAM

Most Field Goal Attempts -~ 100 vs. Henry County, 1/3/69
Mogt Field Goals Made - L6 vs. Jonesboro, 12/15/70 (71 season)
Best Field Goal Percentage -~ 60% vs. Winder (30 of 50), 1/26/68
Most Free Throw Attempts - 60 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/5/6lL (65 season)
Best Free Throw Percentage - 100 % vs. Greensboro (13 of 13), 1/25/63
Most Points Scored - 105 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/5/6l (65 season)
Most Points Scored in One Half - 62 vs, Jonesboro, 12/15/70 (71 season)
Most Steals - L2 vs. Baldwin, 12/6/58 (59 season)
Most Offensive Rebounds - 38 vs. Morgan County, 1/22/59
38 vs. Baldwin, 12/L/59 (60 season)
38 ve. Central Gwinnett, 12/12/59 (60 season)
38 vs. Henry County, 1/3/69
Most Defensive Rebounds - L2 vs. Therrell, 2/5/71
Most Rebounds - 77 vs. Burney Harris, 12/6/68 (69 season)
Largest Margin of Victory - 81 vs. Morgan County (101~20), 1/22/59
Most Points by Both Teams - 166, R. E. Lee (105-61), 12/5/6lL (65 season)
Mosgt Consecutive Wins - 129, December 11, 1959, to December 29, 1967

SINGLE GAME
INDIVIDUAL

Most Points Scored - Scott Price; L7 vs. R. B. Lee, 12/8/72 (73 season)
Most Field Goal Attempts - Billy Shaw; 30 vs. Central Gwinnett, 12/12/61

Greg Christian, 30 vs. LaGrange, 12/1L/73 (7L season)
Most Field Goals Made - Scott Price; 19 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/8/72 (73 season)
Most Free Throw Attempts - Tim Christian; 22 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/5/6L (65 seagon)
Most Free Throws Made - Tim Christian; 19 vs. R. E., Lee, 12/5/6L (65 season)
Most Points in One Quarter - Scott Price, 19 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/8/72 (73 season)
Most Points in One Half - Scott Price; 31 vs. R. E. Lee, 12/8/72 (73 season)
Most Steals - Tim Christian; 11 vs. Bvergreen, Ala., 2/5/65
Most Offensive Rebounds - Allan Rowe; 15 vs. Central Gwinnett, 12/12/59 (60 geasor
Most Defensive Rebounds - Allan Rowe; 17 vs. Baldwinl2/L/59 (60 season) !

Donnie Freeman; 17 vs. Forest Park, 1/1L/72

Most Rebounds - Allan Rowe; 31 vs. Baldwin, 12/L/59 (60 season)
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS#
(Varsity Career)

Most Points Scored - Tim Christian; 2,101 (11/21/61 - 1965)

Most Games Played - Tim Christian; 13L (11/21/61 - 1965)

Most Consecutive Games Started -~ Tim Christian; 103 (11/20/62 ~ 1965)

Most Field Goals Attempted - Tim Christian; 1635 (11/21/61 - 1965)

Most Field Goals Made - Tim Christian; 752 (11/21/61 - 1965)

Best Field Goal Percentage¥* - Scott Price; 53.3% (11/70 - 1973)

Most Free Throw Attempts - Tim Christian; 857 (11/21/61 - 19650

Most Free Throws Made ~ Tim Christiang 597 (11/21/61 - 1965)

Best Free Throw Percentageit - Clay Summers; 78.3%, 206 of 263 attempts (11/17/67
Most Steals - Tim Christiang 305 (11/21/61 - 1965) 1971)
Most Offensive Rebounds - Allan Rowe; 509 (11/25/58 -~ 1961)

Most Defensive Rebounds -~ Tim Christian; 10L6 (11/21/61 - 1965)

Most Rebounds ~ Tim Christian; 1L16 (11/21/61 - 1965)

MISCELLANIDUS RECORDS

Longest Overall Winning Streak - L2 straight (2/1L/6lL - 3/11/65)

Most Consecutive Home Court Wins ~ 129 straight (12/L/59 to 12/29/67)

Most Players on All-Region Team -~ L, 1966 (Hall, Richardson, Schell, Wilkerson)
L, 1969 (Blankenship, Gainer, Harris, Hill)
L, 1970 (Clive, Hill, Sammons, Summers)

Mogt Players on All State Team ~ 3, 196L season (Christian, Harris, Hall)
3, 1966 scason (Hall, Richardson, Wilkerson)

Best Overall Senior Record - 1962-1966; Won 131 - Lost 9

Most Games Flayed - 37, 1966 season

Largest Margin of Victory - 81; 101-20 win over Morgan County, 1/22/59

1,000 or More Points in a Career - Tim Christian; 2,101 (1961-1965)
Billy Shaw; 1,602 (1958-1962)
Terry Schell; 1,301 (196L-1968)
Thad Blankenshipl 1,232 (1966-1969)
Kevin Price; 1,202 (1969-1972)
Bubba Hill; 1,127 (1966-1970)
Scott Price; 1,120 (1970-1973)
Wayne Hall; 1,103 (1962-1966)
Clay Summers; 1,092 (1967-1971)

#2 or more years
##200 or more attempts
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Year

1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
196l
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959

Year

197L
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
196k
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959

LEADING SCORERS (SINCE 1958)

Player

Carl Stevenson
Scott Price
Donnie Freeman
Clay Summers
Bubba Hill

Thad Blankenship
Terry Schell
Gary Wilkerson
Bob Richardson
Tim Christian
Tim Christian
Tim Christian
Billy Shaw

Bob Mitchell
Billy Shaw

Billy Dean Rutledge

Pogition Games FG
Forward 26 211
Center 23 2h2

Center-Forward 25 202
Forward 27 225
Guard-Center 30 207
Forward 27 21l

Forward 26 181
Center 33 200
Guard 37 2l
Center 35 270
Center 36 266
Center 32 196
Guard 31 259
Forward 30 179
Guard 26 151
Guard 26 212

LEADING REBOUNDERS (SINCE 1958)

Player

Carl Stevenson
Scott Price
Domnie Freeman
Donnie Freeman
Bubba Hill
Tony Harris
Thad Blankenship
Gary Wilkerson
Gary Wilkerson
Tim Christian
Tim Christian
Tim Christian
Billy Shaw
Allan Rowe
Allan Rowe

Ed Hertwig

Pogition GCames

Forward
Center
Center-Forward
Center
Guard-Centoer
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Guard
Centecr
Forward
Center

AN

26
23
25
27
30
27
2k
33
37
35
36
32
31
30
25
26

OR

51
125
129
135

76
161
107
198
190
148
143
109

92
219
205
129

FT

130
115
123

186
17

97
117
198

215
105
22l
106

86
109

DR

183
17k
232
177
251
209
15k
256
271
32L
30L
22l
15hL
208
174
152

TP

552
599
527

600
575
L59
517
680
781
L7
L97
7h2
Lél;
388
533

234
299
361
312
327
370
261
Lsh
Lé1
L72
L7
333
2L6

| M
Sl

379
281

AVG .

21.2
26,0
2101
20.1
20.0
21.3
17.7
15.7
18.4
2203
20.8
15,5
2L.0
15.5
1ikL.%
20.5

AVG,

9.0
13.0
.k
11.6
10.9
13.7
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Player

Scott Price
Billy Shew

Tim Christian
Thad Blankenship
Carl Stevenson
Donnie Freeman
Tim Christian
Billy D. Rutledge
Clay Summers

Bubba Hill

Player
Allan Rowe
Allan Rowe
Donnie Freeman
Gary Wilkerson
Tony Harris
Bob Mitchell
Tim Christian
Thad Blankenship
Scott Price

Gary Wilkerson

TOP TEN POINT AVERAGES

SINGLE SEASON

Seagon Games  F.G. F.T, T.P. Aveg.
1973 23 2h2 115 599 26.0
1962 31 259 22y 7h2 2L.o
1965 35 270 2lp 781 22,3
1969 27 21k k7 575 21.3
197k 26 211 130 552 21,2
1972 25 202 123 527 21.1
1964 36 266 215 7h7 20,8
1959 26 212 109 533 20.5
1971 27 225 ol 5Lh 20,1
1970 30 207 186 600 20.0

TOP TEN REBOUND AVERAGES
SINGLE SEASON

Seagon Games  O.R. D.R. T.H. AVE .
1961 30 2L9 208  L57 15.2
1960 25 205 17k 379 15.16
1972 25 129 232 361 bk
1967 33 198 256 L5k 13.8
1969 27 161 209 370 13.7
1961 30 178 227 LOS 13.5
1965 35 1L8 32 L2 13.49
1969 27 182 180 362 13.4h
1972 23 125 17 299 13.0
1966 37 190 271 Lé1 12.5
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Player
Scott Price

Tim Christian
Carl Stevenson
Scott Price
Kevin Price
Billy Shaw
Scott Price
Carl Stevenson
Bob Mitchell

Scott Price

Player

Allan Rowe
Allan Rowe
Donnie Frecman
Ed Hertwig
Tony Harris
Larry Parnell
Donnie Freeman
Gary Wilkerson
Bob Mitchell
Gary Wilkerson
Gary Wilkerson
Gary Wilkerson

Thad Blankenship

TOP TEN SCORERS

Single Game

Oggonent
R. E. Lee

Winder

North Clayton
Rockdale County
Henry County
Central Gwinnett
Forest Park
Cedar Shoals
Monroe

North Clayton

TOP TEN REBOUNDERS

Oggonent
Rladwin

Central Gwinnett
Henry County
Hart County
Burney Horris
Chamblee
Forest Park
South Hall
Baldwin

Crisp County
Henry County
Gainesville

Burney Harris
23

Date
12/8/72
2/21/6L
11/30/73
2/9/73
1/21/72
12/12/61
2/16/73
1/26/7L
1/13/61

1/19/73

Date
12/L/59
12/12/59
1/21/72
2/13/59
1/11/69
2/6/59
1/1L/72
2/18/67
12/2/60
3/9/66
1/20/67
2/17/67
2/15/69

Total
Points

L7
L2
12

12

»
39
38
37

Total

28
27
27
27

25
25
23
23
23
23
23



Player
Billy Dean Rutledge

Stuart Clive
Tim Christian
Terry Schell
Bobby Mobley
Bob Mitchell
Greg Christian
Gerald Autry
Bubba Hill

Tim Christian

Player

Tim Christian
Billy Dean Rutledge
Bobby Mobley

Larry Parnell
Terry Smith

Todd Whitsitt

10 players tied

TOP TEN AVERAGES IN STEALS

Single
Year
1959
1971
1963
1967
1959
1960
1973
1959
1969
1965

Season
Games
26
27
32
3l
27
25
23
27
27
35

TOP TEN IN STEALS

Single Game

Oggonent

Evergreen, Ala.

Avondale
Baldwin

Winder

Mary Persons

Jonesboro

2L

Oteals . Avg.

96 3.69

89 3.30

103 3.22

109 3.21

80 2,96

73 2.92

66 2.87

77 2.85

7l 2.7k

93 2,66
Date Total

2/5/65 11

12/2/58 10

12/5/58 10

1/2L/59 9

11/30/62 9

11/27/73 9
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ALL STARS

All-State
1972 Donnie Freeman
1971 Donnie Freeman
Clay Summers
1970 Clay Summers
Bubba Hill
1969 Thad Blankenship
Tony Harris
1968 Terry Schell
1967 Gary Wilkerson
1966 Wayne Hall
Bob Richardson
Gary Wilkerson
1965 Tim Christian
1964 Tim Christian
Wayne Hall
Stan Harris
1962 Billy Shaw
1961 Bob Mitchell
Billy Shaw
North~Scouth
1972 Donnie Freeman
Kevin Price
1971 Clay Summers
1970 Bubba Hill
1969 Thad Plankenship
1968 Terry Schell
1966 Wayne Hall
' Bob Richardson
1965 Tim Ckristian
Stan Harris
196k Terry Smith
1962 ' Billy Shaw
1961 Bob Mitchell
1959 Billy Dean Rutledge
All~fmerican
1965 Tim Christian

NoC.H.S5. JERSIES RETIRED

Number 13 Billy Dean Rutledge November 22, 1959
Number 50 Tim Christian April 2, 1970
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1974
1972
1971
1970

1969
1968
1967
1966

1965
196l

1962
1961

NENTON COUNTY IN THE STATE TOURIIA

Lost to Cedar Shoals 53-55.
Defeated Druid Hills 63-L6; lost to Decatur 65~68.
Defecated R. L. Ogborne 79-62; lost to Baldwin 68~69 in 3 overtimes.

Defeated LaFayette 69-61; defeated Sandy Springs 58-56; defeated
Carver 98-83; lost in state finals to East Rome 54~67.

Defecated East Rome 57-50; lost to Carver 61-66.
Defeated Russell 50-38; lost to Crisp County L7-L9.
Defeated Cairo in 2 overtimes L5-42; lost to Russell Ll-L5.

Defeated Hapeville 58-52; defeated Crisp County in overtime 6l=59;
defeated Troup County 57-55; lost in finals to Cairo L6-55.

Defeated LaFayette 71-63; lost to Sandy Springs 56-63.

Defeated Crisp County 64-L9; defeated Rockmart 51-L1; defeated
Hart County 71-L9 for State AA Championship.

Lost to Murray County L6-52.

Defeated Cairo 51-L9 in two overtimes; lost to Headland L3-L8.
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A GLANCE AT THE PAST 16 YEARS

Off. Def. Avg. Reb. Inv. Sub- Rog. State
Season  Record FG% FIZ Avg. 4Avg. Reg. Avg. Tour. Reg. Tour. Tour.
Poss. Tour.

s

A ——

197h  17-9  h2.2% 69.1% 65.9 59, 9,2 37., 1st 2nd

1973 19-4 b5.1% 71.3% 76.3 624 11.2  Lh.9 1st %

1972 25-2 LLh.8% 68.1% 76.9 60,0 9.7 L8.1 1st 1st

1971 22-5 Lh.6Z 66.8% 76.3 62.3 10.8 L1.7 1lst 1st

1970  27-3 Lho.6Z 73.8% 740 55.7 9.6 39.6 1st 2nd  1st  ond

1969 22-5 37.9% 63.2% 65.1  U6.6 12,0 LB.1 1st 1st 1st

1968  23-l 1.7% 70.6% 6L.S 49.6 9,1 38.7 1lst 1st  1st

1967  29-5 la.hg 61,54 61.1 k2.5 10.3 L3.7 1st 1st ond

1966  33-L k2 LF 66,68 62.5 L5.9 8.0 L40.7 1st 1st  1lst 2nd

1965 341 L5.52 71.1% 694 L6sT 9.7 39,5 let lst  1st

196L  35-1 L3.9% 6h.2% 62.2 L40,0 9.1 38.6 1st 1st 1st 1st

1963  29-3 38.L4% 66.4% 51.8 35.6 12.2 32.2 1st 1st

1962 27-L L0.9% 73.9% 63.2 L3.0 9.7 37.9 1st %  1st

1961  29-1 39.6% 66.,1% 59.7 39,1 10.0 L5.8 1st % 1lst

1960 21-5  39.7% 60.5¢ 60.2 L3.1 10.7 Lh.3 1st 1st

1959  2h=3  38.0% 59.2% 68.5 L6 20. L6.6  1st 3rd

#No Sub-Region Tournament
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1959 Season

Gerald Autry
Larry Harper
Perry Haymore
Ed Hertwig

Bobby Mobley
Richard Moore
Larry Parnell

Billy Dean Rutledge

Jolnny Capes
Jimmy Pickett
Pat Campbell
Philip Freeman
Bob Mitchell
A1lan Rowe
Billy Shaw

1960 Season

Jomny Capes
Bob Hunter
Mack McCants
Billy Presley
Terry Evans
Philip Freeman
Bob Mitchell
Allan Rowe
Benry Bowen
Batch Farr
Billy Shaw
Terry Rutledge

1961 Season

Terry Evans
Philip Freeman
Beb Mitchell
Allan Rowe
Henry Bowen
Butch Farr
Billy Shaw
Jimmy Jordan
James Knight
Monty Laster
Terry Rutledge
Tim Evans
Terry Smith
Bob Travis

TEAM ROSTERS FROM THE PAST 16 YEARS
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1962 Season

Henry Bowen
Butch Fare
Michael Rutledge
Billy Shaw
Denny Dobbs
Jimmy Jordan
James Knight
Terry Rutledge
Grady Campbell
Terry Smith
Bob Travis
Tim Christian
Stanley Harris

1963 Season

Denny Dobbs
Jimmy Jordan
James Knight
Terry Rutledge
Grady Cempbell
Terry Smith
Bobby Travis
Tim Christian
Stanley Harris
Jeff Hinton
Tim Prosser

Je W. Rutledge
Jimmy Wiley
Wayne Hall
Bob Richardson

196l Season
Grady Campbell
Terry Smith
Tim Christian
Stanley Harris
Jeff Hinton
J« W. Rutledge
Gary Bloodworth
Wayne Hall
Bob Richardson
Steve Smith
Fddie Hinton
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1965 Season

Tim Christian
Stanley Harris
J« W. Butledge
Gary Bloodworth
Wayne Hall
Bob Richardson
Steve Smith
Tommy Bowen
Eddie Hinton
Gary Wilkerson
Richard Allen
Wayne Jolmsgon
Terry Schell

1966 Season

Wayne Hall
Bob Richardson
Steve Smith
Fddie Hinton
Gary Wilkerson
Richard Allen
Mike Hidges
Terry Schell
Jim Gainer
Tony Horris

1967 Season

Fddie Hinton
Gary Wilkerson
Richard Allen
Mike Hidges
Terry Schell
Phil Shew
Thad Blankenship
Jim Gainer
Bobby Hood
Tony Moon

Luke Odum
Tony Harris
Lee Piper
Bubba Hill

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

I
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TEAM ROSTERS FROM THE PAST 16 YEARS

1968 Season

Walter Sarmons
Warren Christian
Stuart Clive
Bubba Sammons
Clay Surmers

i  Richard Allen

L Terry Schell

L Phil Shaw

3  Thad Blankenship
3  Jim Gainer

3 Tony Harris

3  Tony Moon

3 ILuke Odum

2  Mickey Dickerson
2 Bubba Hill

2

1

1

1

i

1969 Secason

Thad Blankenship
Jim Gainer

Tony Harris

Luke Odum
Mickey Dickerson
Bubba Hill
Walter Sammons
Redney Bankston

Stuart Clive
Bruce Lynch
Bubba Sammons
Clay Summers
Newl Dickerson
Wade Hood
Kevin Price
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1970 Season

Mickey Dickerson
Bubba Hill
Walter Sammons
Rodney Bankston

Stuart Clive
Bruce Lynch
Bubba Sammons
Clay Summers
Neal Dickerson
Wade Hood
Sidncy Norton
Kevin Price
Ricky Schell
Ricky Cason
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Wallace Christian

Wallace Christian
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1571 Season

Wallace Christian
Stuart Clive
Bruce Lynch
Bubba Sammons
Clay Summers
Neal Dickerson
Donnide Freeman
Wade Hood

Kevin Price

Doug White

Ricky Cason
Clarence Henderson
Scott Price

Greg Christian
Scott Maloney
Moody Summers

1972 Season

Neal Dickerson
Donnie Frecman
Kevin Price
Doug White
Ricky Cason
Scott Price
Greg Christian
Scott Maloney
Carl Stevenson
Moody Summers

1973 Scason

Scott Price

Mark Byrum

Greg Christian
Kenneth Henderson
Scott Maloney
Carl Stevenson
Moody Summers
Dewey White

Bill Corley

Ricky Dial

Terry Heard
Andre Hollingsworth
Kenneth Syphoe

29
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(Continued)
197 Season
Merk Byrum

Greg Christian
Kenneth Henderson
Scott Maloney
Carl Stevenson
Bill Corley
Ricky Dial

Terry Heard
Andre Hollingsworth
Jerome Adoms
Randy Henderson
Greg Maloney
Mark Rowland
Todd Whitgitt
Brad Bradley
Robert Guilbeau
Scott Hubbaxrd
Troy Hull



196) - 1965 SEASON
Won 2h Lost 1
N-wh-n Coun’v Invitational Tournament Chorps
Region LAA-West Champs
Region LAA Champs

1963 - 196l SEASON
Won 35 Lost 1
Newton County Invitational Tournament Chemps
Region LAA-West Champs
Region LAA Champs
STATE AA CHAMPS

1962 -~ 1963 SEASON
Won 29 Lost 3
Newlon County Invitational Tournament Champs
Region hAA-West Champs

1961 - 1962 SEASON
Won 27 Lost L
Newbon County Invitotional Tournament Chanmps
Region LiA Champs

1960 - 1961 SEASON
Won 29 Lost 1
Newhon County Invibational Tournament Champ
Region liAA Chanps

1959 = 1260 STAGCH
Won 21 Lost §
Newton County Invitational Tournament Champs
Region hiA-East Champs

1958 - 1559 SEASON
Won 2 Lost 3 :
Newton County Imvitationat Tournament Champs

Won L6 Logt 59

Winning Percentage - 87.6%

Years Coachedl - 16
Team Charv ¢ S Wen - 35
State Tournanc..” w7 ilc mation - 12
A11-State Players - 13 pien o ¢ v el a total of 7 times
All-Americon bangovs - 1
Honorpable Mention (i -imcvicsn Players - b
Player on Horun All-star Team - 1L
Players on ..11-Rezion Teams -~ LO
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